
1 

2 

Amended in Committee. 10/13/10 

FILE NO. 100984 RESOLUTION NO. j?57J--le> 

$27,486,504 
[Memorandum of Agreement with the National Park Service - Not to Exceed-$-3G-,~000] 

3 Resolution approving the Memorandum of Agreement with the National Park Service 

4 for the Comprehensive Management of Yosemite National Park Watersheds that supply 

5 water to the San Francisco Regional Water System pursuant to Charter section 9.118. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

WHEREAS, the City and County of San Francisco (City) and the National Park Service 

(NPS) desire to continue their cooperation in their common goal and acknowledge the City's 

financial commitment and the NPS' implementation commitment to watershed protection, 

environmental stewardship and security programs; and 

WHEREAS, services are anticipated to begin in July 2010 and end in June 2015 and 

the total duration of this agreement is 60 months; and 
$27,486,504 

WHEREAS, the estimated cost over 5 years is ~Rlillirn+-E$~QG,.00Qt, and 

WHEREAS, on August 10, 2010, the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission 

adopted resolution 10-1039 executing this agreement; and 

WHEREAS, Charter Section 9.118 requires Board of Supervisor approval by resolution 

of any contracts or agreements entered into by a department, board or commission requiring 

anticipated expenditures by the City and County of ten million dollars, and 

WHEREAS, funds will be available upon adoption of the Hetch Hetchy annual 

operating budget each year; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the Memorandum of Agreement 

with the Department of the Interior, Yosemite National Park for an amount not to exceed .tbir.t.y. 
_L~27,486,504 · 
..u:iulloi:l-~PDD.,.000.), and with a total duration of sixty (60) months for watershed protection, 

environmental stewardship and security. 

Public Utilities Commission 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1 

9/16/2010 



City and County of San Francisco 

Tails 

Resolution 

City Hall 
l Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

File Number: 100984 Date Passed: October 19, 2010 

Resolution approving the Memorandum of Agreement with the National Park Service for the 
Comprehensive Management of Yosemite National Park Watersheds that supply water to the San 
Francisco Regional Water System pursuant to Charter Section 9.118. 

dctober 13, 2010 Budget and Finance Committee -AMENDED I · 

October 13, 2010 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED 

October 19, 2010 Board of Supervisors -ADOPTED 

Ayes: 11 -Alioto-Pier, Avalos,, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbemd, Mar, 
Maxwell and Mirkarimi ·· 

File No. 100984 

City and County of San Francisco Pagel 

I hereby certify that the foregoing 
Resolution'was ADOPTED on 10/19/2010 by 
the Board of Supervisors of the City and 
County of San Francisco. 

r Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board 

Date Approved 

Printed at 10:10 am 011. 10/:Z0/10 


